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PERSONNEL BIO-DATA

SALESIAN PROVINCE OF MADRAS (INM)

Photo
CODE: 1959-02
1. PRIMARY DETAILS
First Name Das Last Name Joseph (2 Child of the family)
Known As Das Present Status Lay Brother (Coadjutor)
Data of Birth 22/03/1934 Place of Birth Santhome, (Mylapore), Madras
Dist of Birth Chennai (Madras) Diocese of Birth Madras- Mylapore
State Tamil Nadu Country India
Cathedral,
Baptism On 05/04/1934 At Santhome Diocese Madras- Mylapore
Cathedral,
Confirmationon 16/06/1944 At Bangalore Diocese Bangalore
Mother Tongue  Tamil Languages Known English
2. FAMILY DETAILS
Father’s Name  Mr. Amala Das Occupation Office Assistant
Date of Birth 08/07/1908 Date of Death 29/07/1991
Mother’s Name  Mrs. Mary Kirubai Occupation House Wife
Date of Birth 15/06/1912 Date of Death 03/08/1975
Brothers Elder Younger 3 Sisters Elder Younger 3

Home Address

36/6, Malar Apartment, Madha Church Road, Raja
Annamalai Puram, Chennai - 600028 Phone 9445182830

Contact Person  Same as Above

Address Mr. Gnanadas, 48, KMN Street, Rajaannamalai Puram, Chennai - 600028

Phone

Parish Address  Our Lady of Guidance (Lazarus Church), Raja Annamalaipuram,

Chennai - 600028 Phone

3. BASIC EDUCATION DETAILS
High School SSLC (old 11t Standard Result 1Stclass Passed in 1951

Name of the School ~ Bangalore, St. Aloysius High School,

Higher Secondary PUC Result 1st Class Passed in 1952

Name of the School ~ Bangalore, St Joseph College,




Main Subjects

Maths, Physics, Chemistry

4. DETAILS OF FORMATION PERIOD

ASPIRANTATE
No Year Study Name & Place of House
1. 1955-1957 BA - matis, | Sacred Heart Aspirantate, Tirupattur
2. 1957-1958 (L:atm Salesian House, Tirupattur
ourse
3.
PRE-NOVITIATE
No Year from Year To Name & Place of House Study
1. NIL NIL
2.
Novitiate At The Retreat, Yercaud Year 1958-1959
First Profession On 24-05-1959
PHILOSOPHATE
No Year from Year To Name & Place of House
1. 1959 1962 The Retreat, Yercaud
2.
THEOLOGATE
No Year from Year To Name & Place of House
1.
2.
3.

Study Done in Theologate

ORDERS

DATE PLACE

MINISTER

LECTOR

ACOLYTE

DEACON

PRIEST

RENEWAL OF VOWS

No Date of Renewal

Place of Renewal

24-05-1962

The Retreat, Yercaud

Hlw i~




Final Profession On

24/05/1965 At

The Retreat, Yercaud

4. SECULAR HIGHER ECCLESIASTICAL STUDIES

No | Study Done Main Reg./Pvt Name & Place of the University Comp. | Period | Class
Subject College Year
1. | B.A. Maths Reg S.H. College, Tirupattur | Madras 1957 2 Il
2. | BEd(BT) Ma.ths, Reg Vellore, Government Same 1966 1 I
Science College
3. | MA. English | Pvt Vellore Osmania 1987 |2 I
University
4,
5.
6. LIFE IN VARIOUS COMMUNITIES (EXCLUDING THE STRICTLY FORMATION PERIOD)
No | Month & Yr | Month & Yr Name of the Houses Assignments Years in
from To TSr
1.
2. May 1962 | May 1963 | Don Bosco, Egmore, Chennai Tr. 1
3. May 1963 | May 1965 | Don Bosco, Pannur Tr. 2
4, May 1965 | May 1966 | Don Bosco, Gandhi Nagar Vellore St. 1
5. May 1966 | May 1967 | Don Bosco, Varadarajanpettai Tr. 1
6. May 1967 | May 1968 | Sacred Heart Mat. School, Tirupattur Tr. 1
7. May 1968 | May 1971 Don Bosco School, Tirupattur Tr. 3
8. May 1971 May 1972 | Don Bosco High School, Pannur Hm 1
9. May 1972 | May 1973 | Don Bosco High School, Varadarajupettai Ahm 1
10. | May 1973 | May 1976 | Same Hm 3
11. | May1976 | May 1984 Don Bosco Higher Secondary, Gandhi Hm 8
Nagar, Vellore
12. | May 1984 | May 1986 | RC Middle School, Jolarpettai Hm 2
13. | May 1986 May 1988 Don Bosco Hr. Sec. School, Gandhi Nagar, Hm 9
Vellore
Don Bosco Hr. Sec. School,
14. | May 1988 | May 1990 Varadharajanpettai Hm 2
15. | May 1990 May 1992 Don Bosco Hr. Sec. School, Gandhi Nagar, Hm 9
Vellore
16. | May 1992 | May 1997 | Sacred Heart College, Tirupattur Controller of Exam 5
17. | May 1997 | May 2001 Kalvi Solai, Don Bosco Tirupattur Dr. 4
Ic: Aspirantate to
18. | May 2001 | May 2005 | Zathi Home, Broadway, Chennai Brotherhood/ 4
P: DB Private School
19. | MAY 2005 | 2014 Don Bosco Tirupattur Wn. 9




20.

May 2014

The Citadel - Kilpauk, Chennai

La

21.

22.




